RJMA
Parts List
07-May-2014
This parts list is current as of the above revision date.
See http://www.rheempartslists.net/92-42800-RJMA.pdf for the current revision.
Package Heat Pumps - Commercial
Form No. 92-42800-RJMA

07-May-2014
92-42800-RJMA
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  R J M A - A 0 3 6 J K 0 1 0
  1 2 3 4   5 6 7 8 9
  1 TRADEBRAND     7 ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION
          J = 208-230/1/60
  2 J = PACKAGE HEAT PUMP     C = 208-230/3/60
        D = 460/3/50
  3 EFFICIENCY DESIGNATION     Y = 575/3/60
    K = Standard Efficiency (10 SEER)
    M = High Efficiency (12 SEER)   8 DRIVE PACKAGE
          K = Direct Drive
  4 DESIGN SERIES     L = Belt Drive
    A = 1st Design       M = Belt Drive - High Static
  5 TECHNICAL VARIATIONS   9 ELECTRIC DESIGNATION - (Resistance Heat)
        000 = No Resistance Heat
  6 COOLING CAPACITY (BTU/HR)   006 = 6 KW
    036 = 36,000       010 = 10KW
    042 = 42,000       012 = 12 KW
    048 = 48,000       015 = 15 KW
    060 = 60,000     020 = 20 KW
        021 = 20 KW
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  1 2 3 4 F 0 5 9 6 0 0 0 0 1
  1 2 3 4 5
    1 COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
    2 PRODUCTION LOCATION
          F = Fort Smith, AR
        3 WEEK OF PRODUCTION
        4 YEAR OF PRODUCTION
        5 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 21
07-May-2014
92-42800-RJMA
No. Notes
MODEL
TECHNICAL VARIATION
COOLING CAPACITY
RJMA-
A
036-060
PANELS, MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
1   Base Rail - Side (2) AE-58900-01
2   Base Rail - Condenser End AE-58901-01
3   Base Rail - Evaporator End AE-58902-01
4   Outdoor Coil Base Pan AS-59051-01
5   Indoor Coil Base Pan AS-58910-01
6   Condenser Bulkhead (Does not include Limit Baffle or Tube Support Angles) AS-59126-02
7   Shield (Covers opening on the Condenser Bulkhead Assembly) AS-59152-01
8   Blower Bulkhead (Does not include Tube Support Angle, Blower Extension, or Insulation Retainer) AS-59129-01
9   Blower Extension - Front AE-58928-01
10   Blower Extension - End AE-58928-02
11   Cover Plate (On the Blower Extension - Front to cover the Limit Control opening) AE-76216-01
    Insulation Retainer AE-59059-01
12   Wire Chase AS-58927-01
13   Corner Post (2) AE-58965-01
15   Louvered Panel - Small See Accessories
16   Louvered Panel -Long See Accessories
17   Louvered Panel (Square) See Accessories
18   Supply/Return Panels (2) AS-58992-01
19   Rear Panel (Includes Insulation, Filler Panel, and Stripping) AS-58976-01
20   Filler Panel AE-58974-01
    Filler Panel Stripping AE-58897-10
21   Blower/Filter Access Panels (2) AS-58990-01
22   Post - Left End AS-58973-01
23   Front Panel AS-59132-01
24   Electric Heat Access Panel AS-59121-02
25   Compressor Access Panel AE-58983-02
26   Power Entry Panel AE-58968-03
27   Front Panel AE-58967-01
28   Indoor Coil Top Panel AS-58979-01
29   Condenser Top Panel AS-58982-01